Office of the Receivers of Taxes
Town/Village of Harrison, New York

Report for the month of JULY 2021

To the Supervisor/Mayor of the Town/Village of Harrison:

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 23 of the Westchester County

Tax Law, I report in the appended statement the amount received by me as
Receiver of Taxes for the month specified above.

I also report for your information the taxes and assessments canceled or
Reduced by order of the Town/Village Board and all other corrections and
changes with respect to the taxes , assessments and tax liens upon the records

as maintained in this office.

Respectfully submitted,

Receiver of Taxes



TOWNNILLAGE OF HARRISON

RECEIVER OF TAXES

MONTHLY REPORT FOR JULY 2021

2021 TOWN/NVILLAGE
FIRST HALF
SECOND HALF

2021 COUNTY

2020-21 SCHOOL
FIRST HALF
SECOND HALF

2020 TOWNNILLAGE

2020 COUNTY

2020 EXEMPTION VOIDS
2021 EXEMPTION VOIDS
BACK TAXES

2017 LIEN

2018 LIEN

2018 LIEN

2019 LIEN
2019 LIEN

BOUNCED CHECKS

PENALTIES

TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS

DISTRIBUTIONS

18,959.70
1,955,493.16

1,974,452 .86

62,457.84
12,535.39
48,213.49

60,748.88

7,448.92

10,602.87

5,759.46

1,660.32
253.67
243.98
9,826.20
244.50
6129.93

16,698.28

30.00

25,357.70

2,165,117.13



DATE
71721
712121
716/21
717121
7/8/21

712121
7/13/21
7114721
719721
7/20/21
7/21/21
7122121
7/26/21

7128121

TOWN OF HARRISON
RECEIVER OF TAXES

MONTHLY REPORT FOR JULY 2021

AMOUNT
RECEIVED

492,850.52
746,823.20
254,449.66
48,158.50
63,395.76
154,697.58
6,070.39
16,176.14
79,710.12
39,107.27
82,038.18
2,585.01
80,868.28

128,147.16

2,195,077.77
(29,314.28)

2,165,763.49

BOUNCED
CHECKS

5131.35
1,479.37
1,672.64

5,000.00

16,030.92

29,314.28

BANK
CREDITS

0.02

31.33

416.67

198.12
0.12

0.01

646.27



TOWNNILLAGE OF HARRISON
RECEIVER OF TAXES
MONTHLY REPORT FOR JULY 2021

UNPAID TAXES AS OF JULY 2021

2021 TOWNNILLAGE $2,548,241.90
2021 COUNTY 496,756.05
2020-21 SCHOOL $912,891.77
2020 TOWN/NVILLAGE 269,676.49

2020 COUNTY $151,168.44



STATE OF NEW YORK

S S

B8
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )

Michael Giordano, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That, as required by section 23, Chapter 105 of the Laws of 1915,as
Amended, he did during the month covered by said report, duly deposit to
The credit of the Town/Village of Harrison, all taxes, assessment, penalties,
And monies as collected and received by him in a bank designated by the
Town/village Board and file with the Supervisor/Mayor deposit slips showing
The amount of such deposit.

That he did not during the month covered by said report, receive any
Fees or monies in connection with his office of the Receiver of Taxes of the
Town/Village of Harrison that were not deposited to the credit of the
Town/Village of Harrison daily as received.

That the foregoing is complete and is true and correct in every respect

And particular.

Michael Giordano
Receiver of Taxes

Sworn to before me this
Day of

Notary Public



