B-1

Office of the Receivers of Taxes Town/Village of Harrison, New York Report for the month of <u>JULY 2021</u>

To the Supervisor/Mayor of the Town/Village of Harrison:

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 23 of the Westchester County

Tax Law, I report in the appended statement the amount received by me as

Receiver of Taxes for the month specified above.

I also report for your information the taxes and assessments canceled or Reduced by order of the Town/Village Board and all other corrections and changes with respect to the taxes, assessments and tax liens upon the records as maintained in this office.

Respectfully submitted,
Receiver of Taxes

TOWN/VILLAGE OF HARRISON RECEIVER OF TAXES MONTHLY REPORT FOR JULY 2021

DISTRIBUTIONS

2021 TOWN/VILLAGE FIRST HALF SECOND HALF	18,959.70 1,955,493.16
	1,974,452.86
2021 COUNTY	62,457.84
2020-21 SCHOOL FIRST HALF SECOND HALF	12,535.39 48,213.49 60,748.88
2020 TOWN/VILLAGE	7,448.92
2020 COUNTY	10,502.87
2020 EXEMPTION VOIDS	5,759.46
2021 EXEMPTION VOIDS	1,660.32
BACK TAXES 2017 LIEN 2018 LIEN 2018 LIEN 2019 LIEN 2019 LIEN	253.67 243.98 9,826.20 244.50 6129.93
BOUNCED CHECKS	30.00
PENALTIES	25,357.70
TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS	2,165,117.13

TOWN OF HARRISON RECEIVER OF TAXES MONTHLY REPORT FOR JULY 2021

DATE	AMOUNT RECEIVED	BOUNCED CHECKS	BANK CREDITS
7/1/21	492,850.52	5,131.35	0.02
7/2/21	746,823.20	1,479.37 1,672.64	31.33
7/6/21	254,449.66	5,000.00	
7/7/21	48,158.50		
7/8/21	63,395.76		
7/12/21	154,697.58	16,030.92	416.67
7/13/21	6,070.39		
7/14/21	16,176.14		
7/19/21	79,710.12		198.12
7/20/21	39,107.27		0.12
7/21/21	82,038.18		0.01
7/22/21	2,585.01		
7/26/21	80,868.28		
7/28/21	128,147.16		
	2,195,077.77 (29,314.28) 2,165,763.49	29,314.28	646.27

TOWN/VILLAGE OF HARRISON RECEIVER OF TAXES MONTHLY REPORT FOR JULY 2021

\$151,158.44

UNPAID TAXES AS OF JULY 2021

2020 COUNTY

2021 TOWN/VILLAGE \$2,548,241.90
2021 COUNTY 496,756.05
2020-21 SCHOOL \$912,891.77
2020 TOWN/VILLAGE 269,676.49

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	ss.:
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)	

Michael Giordano, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That, as required by section 23, Chapter 105 of the Laws of 1915, as

Amended, he did during the month covered by said report, duly deposit to

The credit of the Town/Village of Harrison, all taxes, assessment, penalties,

And monies as collected and received by him in a bank designated by the

Town/village Board and file with the Supervisor/Mayor deposit slips showing

The amount of such deposit.

That he did not during the month covered by said report, receive any

Fees or monies in connection with his office of the Receiver of Taxes of the

Town/Village of Harrison that were not deposited to the credit of the

Town/Village of Harrison daily as received.

That the foregoing is complete and is true and correct in every respect And particular.

Michael Giordano
Receiver of Taxes

Sworn to before me	this
Day of	
Notary Public	